

Gold Award Reviewer Volunteer Position

Gold Award recipients rely on the support of committed volunteers who choose to serve on the Gold Award Review Panel for Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania.

Gold Award Reviewers have several responsibilities. Reviewers must:

- Serve on a committee which consists of volunteers from each of the five regions within Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania.
- Become a member of Girl Scouts in the Heart of PA or renew their membership of \$15 for the next membership year.
- Agree to represent the region in which they live for a one or two-year term (serving a maximum of two consecutive terms).
- Attend one 3-hour weekend training each year, in person, at the Harrisburg Service Center (lunch provided).
- Meet via bi-monthly conference call to review 12-15 Gold Award Proposals.
- Receive documents and review them prior to committee meeting (must have Adobe Acrobat Reader, email, and internet access to share files).
- Score proposals using a standard measurement tool and make suggestions for improvement.

If interested in serving as a Gold Award Reviewer, complete the attached application and send it to:

mygoldaward@gshpa.org

or

Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania Attn: Gold Award Review Panel 350 Hale Ave Harrisburg, PA 17104

The Girl Scout Gold Award represents the highest achievement in Girl Scouting; it recognizes girls in grades 9 through 12 who demonstrate extraordinary leadership through sustainable and measurable Take Action projects. Since 1916, girls have successfully answered the call to Go Gold, an act that indelibly marks them as accomplished members of their communities and the world.

